LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4183

HR 4183

Helping Unemployed Workers Act

Congress: 111 (2009-2011, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Labor and Employment

Introduced: Dec 2, 2009

Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.

Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support. (Dec 8, 2009)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4183

Sponsor

Name: Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7]
Party: Democratic « State: WA ¢ Chamber: House


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4183
https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4183
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000404

Cosponsors (31 total)

Cosponsor

Rep

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5]
Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1]
Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8]
Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18]
Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14]
DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4]
DelLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3]
Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5]
Grijalva, Raul M. [D-AZ-7]
Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2]
Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5]
Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2]
Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12]
Lewis, John [D-GA-5]
McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4]
Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2]
Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8]
Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1]
Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9]
Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13]
Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6]
Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15]
Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8]
Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13]
Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13]
Olver, John W. [D-MA-1]
Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9]
Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large]
Filner, Bob [D-CA-51]

Frank, Barney [D-MA-4]
Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14]

Committee Activity

Committee

Ways and Means Committee

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Chamber

House

Party / State
D - NY
- NV
- MA
-CA
- Ml
-OR
-CT
- MN
-AZ
- HI
- Ml
- RI
- Ml
-GA
- MN
- ME
- NY
- ME
-IL

- NJ
-CA
- Ml
- MN
-CA
-OH
- MA
- Ml
VT
-CA
- MA
- NY

g o o o o oy oy ooy o oy o oot o oy oy gy oy “ oy o o u ©T" U o O o O

Activity

Referred to

Role

Date Joined
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 2, 2009
Dec 7, 2009
Dec 7, 2009
Dec 7, 2009
Dec 7, 2009
Dec 8, 2009
Dec 11, 2009
Dec 11, 2009
Feb 2, 2010
Apr 15, 2010
May 18, 2010

Date
Dec 8, 2009


https://legilist.com/legislator/A000022
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001231
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001037
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001050
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000714
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000191
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000216
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001042
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000172
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000559
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000263
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000287
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001143
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001149
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001145
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001165
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000738
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000355
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000006
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000810
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001174
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000085
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000595
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000800
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000116
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000339
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000087

Related Bills

Bill

111 HR
6556

111 S
3981

111S
3990

111 HR
6419

111 HR
5647

111 S
3706

111 HR
4213

111 HR
5618

111 S
3551

111 HR
5453

111 S
3420

111 HR
4851

111 S
3153

111 S
3173

111 HR
4707

111 HR
4691

111 S
2831

111 HR
3548

111 HR
3756

111 S
1699

111S
1647

111 HR
3404

Relationship
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Text

similarities

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Last Action

Dec 17, 2010: Referred to House Transportation and Infrastructure

Dec 1, 2010: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S8343)

Nov 30, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Nov 18, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Failed by the Yeas and
Nays: (2/3 required): 258 - 154 (Roll no. 579).

Oct 13, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.

Aug 4, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Jul 22, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-205.

Jul 14, 2010: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 459.

Jun 30, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

May 28, 2010: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

May 25, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S4221-4222)

Apr 15, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-157.

Mar 25, 2010: Motion to proceed to consideration of measure tabled in Senate by Yea-Nay Vote. 59 - 40.
Record Vote Number: 106. (consideration: CR S2094)

Mar 25, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Mar 8, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.

Mar 2, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-144.

Dec 3, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S12325-12327)

Nov 6, 2009: Became Public Law No: 111-92.

Oct 7, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Sep 23, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR

S9745)

Aug 7, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S9082-9083)

Jul 31, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.


https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/6556
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/6556
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3981
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3981
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3990
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3990
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/6419
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/6419
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/5647
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/5647
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3706
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3706
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4213
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4213
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/5618
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/5618
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3551
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3551
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/5453
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/5453
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3420
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3420
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4851
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4851
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3153
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3153
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3173
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3173
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4707
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4707
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4691
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4691
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/2831
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/2831
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/3548
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/3548
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/3756
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/3756
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/1699
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/1699
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/1647
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/1647
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/3404
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/3404

Summary (as of Dec 2, 2009)

Helping Unemployed Workers Act - Amends the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2008 with respect to the state-
established individual emergency unemployment compensation account (EUCA). Extends the Emergency
Unemployment Compensation (EUC) program through March 31, 2011.

Amends the Assistance for Unemployed Workers and Struggling Families Act to extend through April 1, 2011: (1) federal-
state agreements increasing regular unemployment compensation payments to individuals; and (2) requirements that
federal payments to states cover 100% of EUC.

Requires the Secretary of Labor to establish a program under which the Secretary shall make payments to any state
unemployment trust fund (including the District of Columbia, the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, and the Virgin Islands) to
be used for the payment of unemployment compensation if the Secretary approves an application to receive 100%
reimbursement for up to 26 weeks for a short-time compensation program.

Bars payments to a state for benefits paid to an individual who is employed by an employer: (1) whose workforce during
the three months preceding the date of the submission of the employer's short-time compensation plan has been reduced
by temporary layoffs of more than 20%; (2) on a seasonal, temporary, or intermittent basis; or (3) engaged in a labor
dispute.

Actions Timeline

e Dec 8, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.
e Dec 2, 2009: Introduced in House
e Dec 2, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

