

HR 4183

Helping Unemployed Workers Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Labor and Employment

Introduced: Dec 2, 2009

Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.

Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support. (Dec 8, 2009)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4183>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7]

Party: Democratic • **State:** WA • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors (31 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5]	D · NY		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1]	D · NV		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8]	D · MA		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18]	D · CA		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14]	D · MI		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4]	D · OR		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3]	D · CT		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5]	D · MN		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7]	D · AZ		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2]	D · HI		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5]	D · MI		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2]	D · RI		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12]	D · MI		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5]	D · GA		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4]	D · MN		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2]	D · ME		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8]	D · NY		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1]	D · ME		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9]	D · IL		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13]	D · NJ		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6]	D · CA		Dec 2, 2009
Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15]	D · MI		Dec 7, 2009
Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8]	D · MN		Dec 7, 2009
Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13]	D · CA		Dec 7, 2009
Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13]	D · OH		Dec 7, 2009
Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1]	D · MA		Dec 8, 2009
Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9]	D · MI		Dec 11, 2009
Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large]	D · VT		Dec 11, 2009
Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51]	D · CA		Feb 2, 2010
Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4]	D · MA		Apr 15, 2010
Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14]	D · NY		May 18, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Ways and Means Committee	House	Referred to	Dec 8, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
111 HR 6556	Related bill	Dec 17, 2010: Referred to House Transportation and Infrastructure
111 S 3981	Related bill	Dec 1, 2010: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S8343)
111 S 3990	Related bill	Nov 30, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
111 HR 6419	Related bill	Nov 18, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Failed by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 258 - 154 (Roll no. 579).
111 HR 5647	Related bill	Oct 13, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.
111 S 3706	Related bill	Aug 4, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
111 HR 4213	Related bill	Jul 22, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-205.
111 HR 5618	Related bill	Jul 14, 2010: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 459.
111 S 3551	Related bill	Jun 30, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
111 HR 5453	Related bill	May 28, 2010: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
111 S 3420	Related bill	May 25, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR S4221-4222)
111 HR 4851	Related bill	Apr 15, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-157.
111 S 3153	Related bill	Mar 25, 2010: Motion to proceed to consideration of measure tabled in Senate by Yea-Nay Vote. 59 - 40. Record Vote Number: 106. (consideration: CR S2094)
111 S 3173	Related bill	Mar 25, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
111 HR 4707	Related bill	Mar 8, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.
111 HR 4691	Text similarities	Mar 2, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-144.
111 S 2831	Related bill	Dec 3, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR S12325-12327)
111 HR 3548	Related bill	Nov 6, 2009: Became Public Law No: 111-92.
111 HR 3756	Related bill	Oct 7, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
111 S 1699	Related bill	Sep 23, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR S9745)
111 S 1647	Related bill	Aug 7, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR S9082-9083)
111 HR 3404	Related bill	Jul 31, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.

Helping Unemployed Workers Act - Amends the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2008 with respect to the state-established individual emergency unemployment compensation account (EUCA). Extends the Emergency Unemployment Compensation (EUC) program through March 31, 2011.

Amends the Assistance for Unemployed Workers and Struggling Families Act to extend through April 1, 2011: (1) federal-state agreements increasing regular unemployment compensation payments to individuals; and (2) requirements that federal payments to states cover 100% of EUC.

Requires the Secretary of Labor to establish a program under which the Secretary shall make payments to any state unemployment trust fund (including the District of Columbia, the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, and the Virgin Islands) to be used for the payment of unemployment compensation if the Secretary approves an application to receive 100% reimbursement for up to 26 weeks for a short-time compensation program.

Bars payments to a state for benefits paid to an individual who is employed by an employer: (1) whose workforce during the three months preceding the date of the submission of the employer's short-time compensation plan has been reduced by temporary layoffs of more than 20%; (2) on a seasonal, temporary, or intermittent basis; or (3) engaged in a labor dispute.

Actions Timeline

- **Dec 8, 2009:** Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.
- **Dec 2, 2009:** Introduced in House
- **Dec 2, 2009:** Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.